PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name in paragraph 2 should be changed from Micro-g LaCoste, LLC to Micro-g LaCoste, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 022108 Frame 0213. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy M. Niebauer	04/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro-g LaCoste, Inc.
Street Address:	1401 Horizon Avenue
City:	Lafayette
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12353839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)740-9042

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-740-9000

Email: Connie@LeyIPLaw.com
Correspondent Name: John R. Ley, LLC

Address Line 1: 5299 DTC Blvd., Suite 340

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 278.302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Ley

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-Corrected#page1.tif source=Assignment-Corrected#page2.tif source=Assignment-Corrected#page3.tif source=Assignment-Corrected#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026468 FRAME: 0810

CH \$40.00 12

501571764

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Timothy M. Niebauer, having a residence address of 7973
Grasmere Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80301, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a **Gravity Survey with Relative and Absolute Gravimeters** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, said application being identified by Docket No. 278.302 in the law firm of John R. Ley, LLC, 5299 DTC Boulevard, Suite 340, Greenwood Village, Colorado, 80111-3327, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Micro-g LaCoste, LLC; Assignee, a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 1401 Horizon Avenue, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and invention, including all rights of priority and the right to apply for and receive all international, national and regional patents corresponding thereto, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee, agreeably with the term of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional

assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits and declarations, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

mineriorned more me interemed cover	riant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the
benefit of, the successors, assigns	and legal representatives of the parties hereto.
	have signed this ASSIGNMENT on this 14 day
of <u>January</u> , 2009.	Timothy M. Niebauer
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)
and for said county, appeared Timot be the same person whose name is acknowledged that he signed, sealed woluntary act for the uses and purpor	
My commission expires:	MARCH 8, 2010
Witness my hand and official	seal.
SEAL MOTARY PUBLIC OF COLOR AND MINISTRA PUBL	Mayan King Notary Publiq Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026468 FRAME: 0812



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy M. Niebauer	01/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro-g LaCoste, LLC	
Street Address:	1401 Horizon Avenue	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12353839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)740-9042

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-740-9000

Email: Connie@LeyiPLaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN R LEY, LLC

Address Line 1: 5299 DTC BLVD, SUITE 340

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	278.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Ley
Signature:	/John R. Ley/
Date:	01/14/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT77 Receipt Date: 01/14/2 Fee Amount: \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=NW3DIWBPHX7X-7523 PATENT 1/14/2009 RECORDED: 06/21/2011 REEL: 026468 FRAME: 0814